

Government of Sindh Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority



NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the powers conferred under Section 27 of Sindh Public Procurement Act, 2009 and decision taken by SPPRA Board in its 34th Meeting held on 23rd September, 2020, the Authority is pleased to notify the following amendment in clause 11.3.4 of SPPRA Regulations / Guidelines for procurement of Works notified vide Notification No. DD(A&F)/SPPRA/17-18/22 dated 5th July, 2017;

30% is hereby replaced with 20%

Managing Director

No. DD (A&F)/SPPRA/2020-2021/ 342

Karachi, dated 3rd Nov., 2020

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary to Governor Sindh.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister Sindh.
- 3. The Chairman, P&D Board, Government of Sindh.
- 4. The Senior Member, Board of Revenue, Government of Sindh.
- 5. Administrative Secretaries (All), Government of Sindh.
- 6. All members of SPPRA Board.
- 7. The PS to Chairman, SPPRA Board.

Deputy Director (A&F)



SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the power conferred under Section 27 of Sindh Public Procurement Act, 2009 and decision taken during 28th meeting of Board of Directors of Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, the Authority is pleased to notify the insertion of the following clause in the Guidelines / Regulation for Procurement of Works:

<u>Clause: 11.3.4</u> "In case a procuring agency receives a bid, which is more than 30% below the Engineer's Estimate or Composite Schedule Rates (CSR), the procuring agency can reject that particular bid(s) or float tenders afresh, if deemed appropriate."

Managing Director

No. DD (A&F)/SPPRA/17-18/22

Dated: Karachi, 5th July, 2017

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary to Governor Sindh.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister Sindh.
- 3. The Chairman, Planning & Development Board, GoS, Karachi.
- 4. The Senior Member, Board of Revenue, GoS, Karachi.
- 5. Administrative Secretaries to GoS (all).
- 6. All Members of the SPPRA Board.
- 7. The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chief Secretary Sindh.
- 8. The Web Programmer for hosting on SPPRA website.
- 9. The PS to Minister Food & Parliamentary Affairs / Chairman SPPRA Board, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

10. PS to Managing Director, SPPRA.

(Muhamman Ajub Ali Khan) Deputy Director (A&F)